

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-1847	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/10	/2021			In control:	Committee on Finance and L	aw
On agenda:	9/14	/2021			Final action:	9/28/2021	
Enactment date:	9/28	/2021			Enactment #:	608	
Effective date:	9/30	/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City Clerk to enter into an agreement or agreements, contract or contracts, with an attorney, attorneys or law firm(s) approved by Council for various legal services as they arise on behalf of Pittsburgh City Council, in an amount not to exceed thirty thousand dollars						
Sponsors:	Reverend Ricky V. Burgess						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary 2021-1847						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
9/30/2021	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
9/28/2021	1	City Council			Pas	ssed Finally	Pass
9/22/2021	1	Standing	Committe	е	Affi	rmatively Recommended	Pass
9/14/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Rea	ad and referred	

Resolution authorizing the City Clerk to enter into an agreement or agreements, contract or contracts, with an attorney, attorneys or law firm(s) approved by Council for various legal services as they arise on behalf of Pittsburgh City Council, in an amount not to exceed thirty thousand dollars

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the City Clerk to enter into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or agreement(s) with an attorney for various legal services as they arise on behalf of Pittsburgh City Council, in an amount not to exceed thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000.00), chargeable to and payable from the following account: 11101.101200.53517.2021

General Fund, City Clerk, Legal Fees, Budget Year 2021.